

CITY OF ORLANDO
 PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
 SEALED BID TABULATION
 IFB15-0013, March 5, 2015 2:00 p.m.
 Millenia Elementary Trail Bridge, Project No. TSP0035_P

Purchasing Agent:
 Silvia Coste

Vendor's Name				Central Florida Environmental Corp.	
Vendor's City & State:				Winter Springs, FL	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	1	101-1	\$ 52,713.00	\$ 52,713.00
2	BONDS AND INSURANCE	1		\$ 6,690.00	\$ 6,690.00
3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	102-1	\$ 2,899.00	\$ 2,899.00
4	SEDIMENT BARRIER	550	104-10-3	\$ 0.90	\$ 495.00
5	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	60	104-11	\$ 12.10	\$ 726.00
6	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	1	104-15	\$ 2,258.00	\$ 2,258.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	110-1-1	\$ 8,697.00	\$ 8,697.00
8	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	80	110-4	\$ 17.45	\$ 1,396.00
9	REGULAR EXCAVATION	650	120-1	\$ 39.25	\$ 25,512.50
10	EMBANKMENT	30	120-6	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,740.00
11	TYPE B STABILIZATION	260	160-4	\$ 12.90	\$ 3,354.00
12	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	260	285-706	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,360.00
13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE,(TRAFFIC C, SP-9.5, 2" THICK)	25	334-1-13	\$ 287.50	\$ 7,187.50
14	CONCRETE CLASS II, SUPERSTRUCTURE	11	400-2-4	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 17,105.00
15	CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUBSTRUCTURE	40	400-4-5	\$ 237.50	\$ 9,500.00
16	SOD, BAHIA	250		\$ 3.25	\$ 812.50
17	ARTICULATED BLOCK EROSION PROTECTION	1,600		\$ 23.25	\$ 37,200.00
18	PLAQUE INSTALLATION	1		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
19	SIGNAGE	6		\$ 155.00	\$ 930.00
20	PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE RAILING, (STEEL ONLY, 54" TYPE 1)	40	515-2-221	\$ 138.00	\$ 5,520.00

CITY OF ORLANDO
 PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
 SEALED BID TABULATION
 IFB15-0013, March 5, 2015 2:00 p.m.
 Millenia Elementary Trail Bridge, Project No. TSP0035_P

Purchasing Agent:
 Silvia Coste

Vendor's Name				Central Florida Environmental Corp.	
Vendor's City & State:				Winter Springs, FL	
21	PREFABRICATED STEEL TRUSS PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE	1		\$ 8,906.00	\$ 8,906.00
22	REINFORCED CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK	1		\$ 15,558.00	\$ 15,558.00
23	AS-BUILT PLANS	1		\$ 1,717.00	\$ 1,717.00
Calculated Total:					\$ 220,776.50
Vendor's Total:				\$ 220,776.50	
Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:				YES	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):				YES	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)				YES	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)				YES	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)				YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2)				NO	
Questionnaire (00420-1)				YES	
M/WBE Utilization Plan				NO	
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:				YES	
Addendum No. Two (2) Acknowledged:				YES	

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB15-0013, March 5, 2015 2:00 p.m.
Millenia Elementary Trail Bridge, Project No. TSP0035_P

Vendor's Name		Theobald Construction, LLC		Gregori Construction Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:		St. Cloud, FL		Titusville, FL	
Item	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 21,750.00
2	BONDS AND INSURANCE	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
4	SEDIMENT BARRIER	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,100.00
5	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	\$ 10.12	\$ 607.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00
6	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
8	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00
9	REGULAR EXCAVATION	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00
10	EMBANKMENT	\$ 44.55	\$ 1,336.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	TYPE B STABILIZATION	\$ 14.51	\$ 3,772.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00
12	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	\$ 14.51	\$ 3,772.60	\$ 37.00	\$ 9,620.00
13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE,(TRAFFIC C, SP-9.5, 2" THICK)	\$ 162.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 7,125.00
14	CONCRETE CLASS II, SUPERSTRUCTURE	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00
15	CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUBSTRUCTURE	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 21,600.00
16	SOD, BAHIA	\$ 4.32	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	ARTICULATED BLOCK EROSION PROTECTION	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,000.00
18	PLAQUE INSTALLATION	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
19	SIGNAGE	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
20	PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE RAILING, (STEEL ONLY, 54" TYPE 1)	\$ 67.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00

CITY OF ORLANDO
 PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
 SEALED BID TABULATION
 IFB15-0013, March 5, 2015 2:00 p.m.
 Millenia Elementary Trail Bridge, Project No. TSP0035_P

Purchasing Agent:
 Silvia Coste

Vendor's Name		Theobald Construction, LLC		Gregori Construction Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:		St. Cloud, FL		Titusville, FL	
	PREFABRICATED STEEL TRUSS PEDESTRIAN				
21	BRIDGE	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00
22	REINFORCED CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00
23	AS-BUILT PLANS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Calculated Total:			\$ 284,493.90		\$ 299,025.00
Vendor's Total:		284,493.90		\$ 299,025.00	
Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:		YES		YES	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)		YES		YES	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)		YES		YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2)		NO		YES	
Questionnaire (00420-1)		YES		YES	
M/WBE Utilization Plan		YES		NO	
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:		YES		YES	
Addendum No. Two (2) Acknowledged:		YES		YES	